
SPRING 2019 ACADEMIC CALENDAR    January 25 – May 22, 2019 

DATES  DAYS  EVENTS 

January 18 Thursday Last day to file for an ePermit. 

January 21 Monday College is closed. 

January 24 Thursday Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund. 

January 25 Friday Classes begin.  

January 25-31 Friday – Thursday Late Registration. Registration for senior citizens. 

January 31 Thursday Last day to add a course.  
Last day to drop for 75% tuition refund. 
Financial aid certification is based on enrollment status on this day.  

February 1 Friday Grade of WD assigned to students who officially drop a course. 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters available to faculty. 

February 7 Thursday Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund. 

February 12 Tuesday College is closed.  No classes. 

February 14 Thursday Census Date - Form-A. 
Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund. 
Last day to drop without the grade of 'W'.  
Last day to change or declare a major/minor to be effective in 
spring term.  
Last day for Pass/Fail option. 
Last day to add an independent study section. 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters due from faculty.    

February 15 Friday Course Withdrawal period begins.  A grade of “W” is assigned to 
students who officially drop a class. 
WN grades assigned.  

February 18 Monday College is closed.  No classes. 

February 19 Tuesday Early Alert roster emailed to faculty. 

February 24 Sunday WA grades assigned for immunization non-compliance. 

February 26 Tuesday Early Alert submission deadline for faculty. 

February 28 Thursday Early Alert notification sent to students. 

March 1 Friday Last day to file for June 2019 graduation. (Last day to file for August 
2019 graduation to be listed in commencement booklet)  

March 13 Wednesday Last day to withdraw from the first 7 ½ week courses 

March 15 Friday Mid-semester Alert roster emailed to faculty. 

March 24 Sunday Mid-semester Alert submission deadline for faculty. 

March 26 Tuesday Mid-semester Alert notification sent to students. 

April 1 Monday Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to drop with the grade of W. 
Last day to appeal grades other than WU or FIN from the fall 2018 
semester. Please refer to the catalog for details and procedures 

April 19-28 Friday-Sunday Spring recess.  No classes. 

May 1 Wednesday Last day to withdraw from second 7 ½ week courses. 

May 14 Tuesday Last day to remove incomplete grades from the fall 2018 semester. 
Last day of regular classes. 



May 15-22 Wednesday-
Wednesday 

Final Examinations: 
• May 15, Wednesday: Departmental Exams - CHM, and exams 

for Wednesday only classes.   
• May 16, Thursday: exams for Tuesday/Thursday classes and 

for Thursday only classes.  Math Departmental Exams during 
club hours. 

• May 17, Friday: exams for Friday only classes. 
• May 18, Saturday: exams for Saturday only classes. 
• May 19, Sunday:  exams for Sunday only classes. 
• May 20: Monday: exams for Monday/Wednesday classes and 

for Monday only classes. 
• May 21, Tuesday: exams for Tuesday/Thursday classes and 

Tuesday only classes.   
• May 22: Wednesday: Departmental Exams – BIO/CSC. 

May 22 Wednesday End of Spring Term 

May 27 Monday College is closed 

May 30 Thursday Commencement 
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